

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
WP (C) NO. 281 OF 2017**

26.09.2017

Having regard to the submissions sought to be made, It appears appropriate to take up this matter for consideration after counter affidavit from respondents.

Learned GA Mr H.Kharmih and Miss P.Bhattacharjee appearing for respondents pray for and are granted two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List this matter after two weeks for admission, as prayed.

CHIEF JUSTICE

A.Dunai

Item No. 2