

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

13.10.2017

Heard Mr. H. Bezbarua, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsels for the respondents, Mr. H. Abraham and Ms. P. Bhattacharjee seek further time to file the counter affidavit. They are directed to file their counter affidavits within 2(two) weeks.

In my view, if the Central Government is impleaded as a party, it will be better to adjudicate the matter; however it depends upon the petitioner.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks for counter affidavit, impleadment petition if any and further order.

JUDGE

D. Nary