

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

14.12.2017

Mr. H. Bezbarua, learned counsel is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Respondents are yet to file their respective counter affidavits. They are directed to file their respective counter affidavits.

Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel submits that she has already filed the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 3.

As prayed for by the learned counsels, list this matter after winter vacation for counter and further order.

JUDGE

D. Nary