

WP(C). No. 281/2017

**BEFORE  
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R.SEN**

02-02-2018

Heard Mr. H.Bezbaruah, learned counsel for the petitioner who submits that he would like to implead the Central Government as one of the party and prayed to move the requisite application on the next date.

Mr. H.Abraham, learned State counsel seeks further 2(two) weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Prayer is granted.

List the matter after 2(two) weeks for impleament application as well as counter affidavit by the State.

**JUDGE**

S.Rynjah