

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)**

10.04.2018

Mr. R. Mazumdar, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The Union of India seeks another opportunity to file the counter affidavit. Prayer is granted.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks for counter affidavit and further order.

CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

D. Nary