

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R.SEN
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)**

08-05-2018

Mr. R.Mazumdar, learned counsel for the petitioner is present and submits that the government has come up with a new pension scheme which is supposed to be w.e.f 2010, but a notification says it is from 2018, so there is confusion and government should come with a clear hand and place the matter before the Court.

Government is directed to file an affidavit stating the real facts on the next date.

Mr. H.Abraham, Ms. P.Bhattacharjee, Dr. N.Mozika and Ms. B.Ghosh, learned counsels for the respondents are present.

List the matter after 15(fifteen) days for affidavit and further order.

CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

S.Rynjah