

Serial No. 02
Production List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017

Date of Order: 30.05.2018

Meghalaya College Teachers Association **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Yaqoob Mir, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. H. Bezbaruah, Adv. vice Mr. B.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A. Kumar, AG with Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, Adv. (For R 1-2)
	:	Mr. N. Mozika, Adv. (For 19-20)

In pursuance of order dated 08.05.2018 requisite additional affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 2 wherein it is made clear that New Pension Scheme shall be applicable with effect from 01.04.2018. According to learned counsel for petitioner its effect should have been from the year 2010 and further submits that arguing counsel Mr. B.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. is not available today, therefore short adjournment may be granted, adjourned at his request.

List again in the last week of June, 2018.

(Mohammad Yaqoob Mir)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
30.05.2018
"V. Lyndem PS"