

Serial No. 3
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 281 of 2017

Date of Order: 28.06.2018

Meghalaya College Teachers Association Vs. State of Meghalaya.

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.R.Sen, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. H.Bezbaruah, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K.P.Bhattacharjee, GA (For R 1&2)
		Mrs. P.D.Bujarbarua, Adv. (For R 4-16 & 18)
		Ms. S.A.Challam, Adv. (For R 19&20)

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner who submits that Mr. B.K.Sharma, learned Sr. counsel is out of station and prayed for 3(three) weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is granted.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks for rejoinder affidavit and further order.

(S.R.Sen)
JUDGE

Meghalaya
28.06.2018
"S.Rynjah PS"