

Serial No. 11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017

Date: 23.07.2018

Meghalaya College Teachers Association Vs. State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Yaqoob Mir, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. U. Sarma, Adv.
Vice Mr. R. Mazumdar, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA (For R 1 & 2)
Mrs. P.D. Bujarbarua, Adv. (For R 4 - 6 & 18)

Rejoinder Affidavit not filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time but learned counsel for respondents No. 4 to 16 & 18 states that some new facts have emerged which are required to be brought on record as same will help effectual adjudication. That being so, two weeks' time granted for filing additional affidavit, thereafter petitioner shall file rejoinder within one week.

List again after three weeks.

(Mohammad Yaqoob Mir)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
23.07.2018
"Sylvana PS"