

**Serial No. 7**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 281 of 2017

Date of Order: 17.08.2018

Meghalaya College Teachers Association. Vs. State of Meghalaya.

**Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.R.Sen, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R.Mazumdar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H.Abraham, GA (For R 1&2)  
Ms. B.Ghosh, Adv. (For R 4-6 & 18)  
None for the other respondents.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner who submits that pleadings are complete.

Post the matter for hearing after 3(three) weeks.

**(S.R.Sen)**  
**JUDGE**

Meghalaya  
17.08.2018  
"S.Rynjah PS"