

Serial No.09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.281/2017

Date of Order: 15.10.2018

Meghalaya College Teachers Association Vs. State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Yaqoob Mir, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.R. Sen, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	: Mr. B Deb, Adv vice Mr. R Mazumdar, Adv
For the Respondent(s)	: Mr. H Abraham, GA Ms. B Ghosh, Adv for R/4-16 & 18

- | | | |
|-----|--|--------|
| i) | Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.: | Yes/No |
| ii) | Whether approved for publication in press: | Yes/No |

Pleadings are complete.

Mr. R Mazumdar, learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be indisposed, at request, adjourned.

List for hearing on 24.10.2018.

(S.R. Sen)
Judge

(Mohammad Yaqoob Mir)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
15.10.2018

"*Lam*" AR-PS