

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017

Date of order: 27.01.2023

Meghalaya College Teachers Association vs The State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr R. Mazumdar, Adv. with
Mrs S.K. Nongrum, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr A. Kumar, AG with
Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, GA

The matter is before this Court on remand on a limited issue.

Since a recent affidavit has been filed by the State, the writ petitioner seeks leave to deal with the same.

The rejoinder be filed within a fortnight from date. The matter will appear four weeks hence.

List on February 27, 2023.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
27.01.2023
"Sylvana PS"