

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No. 281/2017 with
WP (C) No. 360/2017

Date of order: 28.02.2023

Meghalaya College Teachers Association vs. State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mrs. S.K. Nongrum, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Ms. S. Laloo, GA
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. A. Pradhan, Adv.
Mrs. P.D. Bujarbarua, Adv.

The State says that it will make every endeavour to resolve the matter and seeks a fortnight's time in such regard. Let the matter appear three weeks hence.

List on March 22, 2023.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
28.02.2023
"Santosh, P.S."