

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 with
WP(C) No. 360 of 2017

Date of order: 22.03.2023

Meghalaya College Teachers Association vs The State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr R. Mazumdar, Adv. with
Mrs S.K. Nongrum, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr A. Kumar, AG with
Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, GA
Ms S. Laloo, GA
Ms P. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms A. Pradhan, Adv.

Some middle ground may have already been found and the State submits that it is in process of preparing a scheme which should be acceptable to the petitioning association.

On behalf of the association, it is submitted that the notification of any scheme would, by itself, cover sufficient ground; but the major issue will even be that teachers who have been in service for long may lose out. The association suggests that if a draft scheme is prepared by the State and forwarded to the association, the association may put its inputs which may be acceptable to the State.

Since the State readily accepts the suggestion, the State is requested to ensure that the draft scheme is made over to Advocate for the petitioner within four weeks from date, whereupon the inputs from the association should be communicated to the State through the office of learned Advocate-General within four weeks thereafter.

Let the matter appear 10 weeks hence.

List on May 31, 2023.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
22.03.2023
"Sylvana PS"

