

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 with
WP(C) No. 360 of 2017

Date of order: 06.07.2023

Meghalaya College Teachers Association vs The State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr R. Mazumdar, Adv. with
Mrs S.K. Nongrum, Adv.
For the Respondent : Mr A. Kumar, AG with
Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl Sr GA
Ms A. Thungwa, GA
Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms A. Pradhan, Adv.

The petitioner submits that upon the remand of the matter by the Supreme Court, steps have been taken by the State government to redress the petitioner's grievances.

It is also the common submission of the parties that a board of trustees has been set up under the Meghalaya Non-Government School and College Employees Centralised Provident Fund Scheme Act, 1969 to implement the provisions of such Act.

Accordingly, at the request of the parties, the matter is adjourned for two months. It is hoped that the dispute will be resolved within such time.

List on September 6, 2023.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
06.07.2023
"Sylvana PS"