

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 with
WP(C) No. 360 of 2017

Date of order: 06.09.2023

Meghalaya College Teachers Association vs The State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr R. Mazumdar, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr A. Kumar, AG with
Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl Sr GA
Ms S. Laloo, GA

It is submitted on behalf of the State that pursuant to the creation of the trust in terms of an order of the Supreme Court, draft rules have been prepared.

A copy of the draft rules has been handed over to Advocate for the petitioners in Court today. The petitioners will respond to the same, whether directly to the State or by way of an affidavit to be filed in the present proceedings or both.

It is further submitted on behalf of the petitioners that as far as the ad hoc grant-in-aid colleges are concerned, there has been no action taken by the State. If such is the case, the State should take appropriate measures in the interregnum and before the matters appear next.

Let the matters appear four weeks hence.

List on October 5, 2023.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
06.09.2023
"Sylvana PS"

