

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 with
WP(C) No. 360 of 2017

Date of Order: 20.11.2023

Meghalaya College Teachers
Association

Vs.

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Mazumdar, Adv.
Ms. S.K. Nongrum, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG. with
Ms. R. Colney, GA.
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA.
Mr. A.M. Pala, GA. for R 1 & 2.
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv. for R 3.
Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv. vice
Mrs. P.D. Bujarbaruah, Sr. Adv. for R 4&5
Ms. A. Pradhan, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI for R 11 & 12.

Mr. A. Kumar, learned Advocate General has submitted that copy of the minutes of the meeting of the board of trustees on implementation of centralized provident fund (CPF) and NPS for deficit schools and colleges held on 14th November, 2023 has been produced

before this Court today, copy of which has been handed over to the learned counsel for the petitioner at the bar. However, it is prayed that the same may be allowed to be brought on record by way of an affidavit. The learned counsel for the petitioner has also prayed that he may be allowed to respond to the same, if so instructed. Prayer is allowed.

As far as WP(C) No. 360 of 2017 is concerned, the learned Advocate General submits that the counter affidavit could not be filed today and has sought for some more time to file the same.

Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 also prays that she may be allowed to file the counter affidavit.

On prayer made, the same is allowed.

Let the counter affidavits be filed within the next date fixed.

List this matter on 29.11.2023.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
20.11.2023
"D. Nary, PS"