

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 with
WP(C) No. 360 of 2017

Date of Order: 29.11.2023

Meghalaya College Teachers
Association

Vs.

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Mazumdar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG, with
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA.
Ms. R. Colney, GA. for R 1 & 2.
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv. for R 3.
Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv. vice
Mrs. P.D. Bujarbaruah, Sr. Adv. for R 4&5
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI. for R 11 & 12.

Mr. A. Kumar, learned Advocate General has submitted that the counter affidavit on behalf of the State respondents in WP(C) No. 360 of 2017 has been filed before this Court. However, Mr. R. Mazumdar, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that copy of the affidavit has not yet been received, to which the learned Advocate General submits that the same will be supplied in course of the day.

Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel also prays that she may be

allowed to file the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 3, if so required.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for the petitioner may also file the rejoinder affidavit, if so advised.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
29.11.2023
"D. Nary, PS"

