

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 with
WP(C) No. 360 of 2017

Date of Order: 14.12.2023

Meghalaya College Teachers
Association

Vs.

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Mazumdar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA.
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA. for R 1 & 2.
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv. for R 3.
Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv. vice
Mrs. P.D. Bujarbaruah, Sr. Adv. for 4&5.
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI. with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. for R 11 & 12.

Heard Mr. R. Mazumdar, learned counsel for the petitioners who has submitted that as far as WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 is concerned, the affidavit filed by the State has been received, wherein relevant documents have been annexed therein. In this respect, the petitioner's association would like to file a rejoinder affidavit, for which some time is prayed for.

As regard WP(C) No. 360 of 2017, the learned counsel prays that he may be allowed to file a rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the State respondent.

Similar prayer has been made by Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3.

Prayer is allowed.

The parties are to take necessary steps as prayed for.

List this matter after vacation.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
14.12.2023
"D. Nary, PS"

