

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017

Date of order: 30.05.2024

Meghalaya College Teachers Association vs State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. R. Mazumdar, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Mr. K. Khan, AAG
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA

It is represented by Mr. A. Kumar, learned AG that the order of this Court has been complied with but due to the procedural lapse, particulars like PAN number, etc., are yet to be furnished. Learned AG would further submit that he will file a detailed report as to what has happened on and after 26.04.2024 before the next date of hearing.

Post the matter on 25.06.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
30.05.2024
"Sylvana PS"