

Serial No.02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.281/2017

Date of order: 27.08.2024

Meghalaya College
Teachers Association

Vs.

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. R. Deka, Adv

For the Respondent : Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA with
Ms. A. Thungwa, GA

Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, learned Addl.Sr.GA submits that a detailed report will be filed within a week's time, list the matter on 05.09.2024.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
27.08.2024
"Sylvana PS"