

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017

Date of order: 24.10.2024

Meghalaya College Teachers Association vs State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. R. Mazumdar, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. K. Khan, AAG with
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA
Ms. A. Thungwa, GA [For R1&2]
Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv. vice
Mrs. P.D. Bujarbaruah, Sr. Adv. [For R 4&5]

Mr. K. Khan, learned AAG appearing for the Education Department has handed over to this Court a communication dated 23rd October, 2024 indicating the steps that had been taken for implementing the Centralised Provident Fund Scheme. Such communication is taken on record. Let a copy thereof be served on Mr. R. Mazumdar, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner.

List this writ petition on 5th November, 2024 under the heading 'for orders'.

The petitioner is at liberty to file a rejoinder responding to the contents of the above communication and serve a copy thereof on Mr. K. Khan, learned counsel appearing for the State respondent.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Justice I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
24.10.2024
"Sylvana PS"