

Serial No. 02
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 with
MC(WPC) No. 213 of 2024

Date of order: 01.05.2025

Meghalaya College Teachers Association vs State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : None

For the Respondents : Mr. K. Khan, AAG with
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. Sr. GA
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA [For R1&2]

On the submission of learned Additional Advocate General that some negotiations to arrive at a settlement are going on between the parties, this writ petition and the connected application are adjourned till 4th June, 2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Justice I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
01.05.2025
"Sylvana PS"