

Serial No. 01
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 with
MC(WPC) No. 213 of 2024

Date of order: 11.06.2025

Meghalaya College Teachers Association vs State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : None

For the Respondents : None

This writ petition is adjourned for the day on the ground that the regular Bench which was hearing the matter is not sitting today.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(Justice I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
11.06.2025
"Sylvana PS"