

Serial No. 07
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 with
MC(WPC) No. 213 of 2024

Date of order: 12.06.2025

Meghalaya College Teachers Association

$$V_S$$

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Mr. H. Bezbaruah, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. K. Khan, AAG with
Mr. A. H. Kharwanlang, GA
Ms. S. Laloo, GA

By consent of learned counsel for the parties, this writ petition is adjourned till 10th July, 2025, so that the issues involve may be resolved at the intervention of the respondent.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
12.06.2025
"Khrw"