

Serial No. 01
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 with
MC(WPC) No. 213 of 2024

Date of order: 02.09.2025

Meghalaya College Teachers Association vs State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr K. Paul, Sr Adv. With
Mrs R. Dutta, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, AAG with
Mr E.R. Chyne, GA [For R1&2]

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we observe and direct as follows:

The Board of Trustees for the centralised provident fund scheme of the State government has been reconstituted on 21st July, 2025.

The new pension scheme covering employees who joined prior to 1st April, 2010 is more or less finalised.

The said scheme shall be presented to the Board which shall approve the pension scheme together with its Portfolio Manager by 15th November, 2025 and notified by 20th November, 2025.

List this writ petition on 8th December, 2025 to assess the action taken in terms of this order.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Justice I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
02.09.2025
"Sylvana PS"