

Serial No. 01
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 281 of 2017 with
MC(WPC) No. 213 of 2024

Date of order: 08.12.2025

Meghalaya College Teachers Association vs State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mrs R. Dutta, Adv.
Vice Mr K. Paul, Sr Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, AAG with
Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, GA [For R1&2]

On 02.09.2025, a direction was passed directing the placing of the new pension scheme to the Board of Trustees with the direction that the said Board shall approve the pension scheme together with its Portfolio Manager by 15th November, 2025 and notified by 20th November, 2025.

It seems that the matter has not progressed since the last order dated 02.09.2025.

We direct the Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department to file an affidavit disclosing the steps taken in this regard on or before 10.12.2025.

The matter shall be listed on 10.12.2025.

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
08.12.2025
"Sylvana PS"