

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 281 of 2017

Date of Order :09.03.2026

Meghalaya College Teachers
Association.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S.Thapa, Adv.
Ms. R.Dutta, Adv.
Ms. S.Khatun, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.Kumar, AG with
Mr. A.H.Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA
Ms. S.Laloo, GA.

Per. H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge:

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that the notification should be issued within ten days positively.

List this matter on 19-03-2026.

(B.Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

Meghalaya
09.03.2026
"Samantha PS"