

Serial No.04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 281 of 2017

Date of Order :19.03.2026

Meghalaya College Teachers
Association.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. R.Dutta, Adv.
Ms. K.Decruse, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.Kumar, AG with
Ms. S.Laloo. GA.

Per. H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge:

A notification dated 18-03-2026 has been placed before this Court today.

Learned Advocate General assisted by Ms. S.Laloo, learned GA for the respondents submits that the same has been issued in compliance with the orders of this Court. The same is taken on board and made part of the record.

Mr. K.Paul, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Ms. R.Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be allowed to put in his

objections to the notification on the grounds that the same is not in compliance with the directions of this Court.

The same is noted.

List this matter on 07-04-2026.

(B.Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

Meghalaya
19.03.2026
"Samantha PS"